CH \$40.00 970878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kurt Saberi		06/08/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Society for American Baseball Research, Inc.		
Street Address: 555 N. Central Ave. #416			
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country: ARIZONA			
Postal Code: 85004			
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97087886	SABERMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139290303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.929.3413

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Mueller

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 320

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074495.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Mueller
SIGNATURE:	//s/John M. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=USTMApp97087886AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=USTMApp97087886AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0472 Exhibit 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kurt Saberi, an individual, having an address at 7327 SW Barnes Road, #324,

Portland, OR, 97225 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

APPN. NO.

FILING DATE

SABERMETRICS

97/087,886

October 22, 2021

WHEREAS, the Society for American Baseball Research, Inc., an Arizona non-profit

corporation, having its principal place of business at 555 N. Central Ave. #416, Phoenix, AZ 85004

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and all associated goodwill in

said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named application

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all

claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said

trademark.

Kurt Saberi

Name:

Date:

06 / 08 / 2023

Audit trail

Title Hello

File name 1686241876-SABR_-...rk_Assignment.pdf

Document 10 744320a4a922aaf2c47f5327ef3ad986d66e3439

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status * Signed

This document was requested on cronanlaw.cliogrow.com and signed on cronanlaw.cliogrow.com

Document History

06 / 08 / 2023		Sent for signature to Kurt Saberi		
SENT	16:31:46 UTC	(kurt@sabermetricsbaseball.com) from aaron@cronanlawfirm.com		

IP: 75.243.203.97

areas.	06 / 08 / 2023	Viewed by Kurt Sahari /kurt@saharmatricshasahall.com)
(B)	00/00/2023	Viewed by Kurt Saberi (kurt@sabermetricsbaseball.com)

VIEWED 19:03:40 UTC IP: 174.174.122.237

19:04:08 UTC

06 / 08 / 20	23 Signed	hy Kurt Saheri	(kurt@saherme	etricsbaseball.com)

\$16NED 19:04:08 UTC IP: 174.174.122.237

06 / 08 / 2023 The document has been completed.

Powered by X Dropbox Sign

COMPLETED

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 06/09/2023